
HOTELS

F R I E N D L Y C I T Y L O D G I N G

VACATION RENTALS

OUTDOOR LODGING

Comfort Inn

Motel 6

Days Inn

Fairfield Inn & Suites

Fairfield Inn & Suites

Comfort Inn

Vacation Rentals

Over-Niter

Econo Lodge

Studio Lodge

Hampton Inn

Super 8

Over-Niter RV Park 26 Sites

55 Rooms

70 Rooms

40 Rooms

64 Rooms

87 Rooms

45 Rooms

100 Rooms

55 Rooms

43 Rooms

68 Rooms

Holiday Inn Express

Americas Best Value Inn

VISIT ATHENS
TENNESSEE

STAY

Ingleside Motel 42 Rooms

I-75 Campground 17 Sites



TOUR

F R I E N D L Y C I T Y A C T I V I T I E S

LEARN

RECREATION

Mayfield Visitors Center

McMinn County Living Heritage Museum

Athens Regional Park

Arts Center

Eureka Trail

Mayfield Visitor Center

Athens Regional Park

Swift Museum

Historical Downtown Walking Tour

Eureka Trail

Mayfield Farm Park

Swift Museum

Loch Low-Minn

Classic Lanes

Englewood Farm Market

Athens Movie Palace

Gardens of Sunshine Hollow

VISIT ATHENS
TENNESSEE

PLAY

Mouse Creek Golf Course



F R I E N D L Y  C I T Y  E A T S
DINE

1- Small's Drive In
2- Jenkin's Grille & Market
3- Lotus Thai Cuisine
4- Maddi Mae's Cafe
6- Open Door Cafe
8- Mexi-Wing (Downtown)

11- Thai House
12- Domino's
13- Yamato Japanese Steak House
14- Papa John's Pizza
15- Ming Dynasty Chinese Restaurant
16- Pizza Hut
17- Western Sizzlin
18- China Wok Buffet
19- Applebee's Grill & Bar
20- Mexi-Wing II

21- Waffle House
22- Ruby Tuesday
23- Cracker Barrel
24- El Jinete Mexican Restaurant
25- Gondolier Pizza & Steak House
26- BJ's Snack Bar
27- Monterrey Mexican Restaurant
28- Pepo's Burrito Bar
30- FitStop
31- Patriot Cakes & Creamery
32- Michael's Casual Dining



F R I E N D L Y C I T Y E A T S
DINE

LOCAL FARE

1- Small's Drive In 802 White Street
2- Jenkin's Grille & Market 411 S. Jackson Street
4- Maddi Mae's Cafe 10 S. White Street
6- Open Door Cafe 3 N. Jackson Street
25- Gondolier Pizza & Steak House 2241 Congress Pkwy S
26- BJ's Snack Bar 803 Congress Pkwy S
30- FitStop 311 Congress Pkwy N
31- Patriot Cakes & Creamery 617 Congress Pkwy N
32- Michael's Casual Dining 925 Congress Pkwy N
Angela’s Miami Grill- 711 White Street
Grandma’s Gingerbread Bakery- 116 N. White Street

ASIAN

3- Lotus Thai Cuisine 420 White Street
11- Thai House 921 Decatur Pike
13- Yamato Japanese Steak House 1499 Decatur Pike
15- Ming Dynasty Chinese Restaurant 1635 Decatur Pike
18- China Wok Buffet 1850 Decatur Pike

MEXICAN

5- Las Marias Mexican Restaurant 900 Ingleside Ave
8- Mexi-Wing (Downtown) 112 N. White Street
20- Mexi-Wing II 2547 Decatur Pike
24- El Jinete Mexican Restaurant 2011 Congress Pkwy S
27- Monterrey Mexican Restaurant 319 Congress Pkwy S
28- Pepo's Burrito Bar 307 S. Congress Pkwy

AMERICAN CHAIN

12- Domino's 1250 Decatur Pike
14- Papa John's Pizza 1515 Decatur Pike
16- Pizza Hut 1215 Congress Pkwy S
17- Western Sizzlin 1804 Decatur Pike
19- Applebee's Grill & Bar 2536 Decatur Pike
21- Waffle House 1832 Holiday Drive
22- Ruby Tuesday 1830 Holiday Drive
23- Cracker Barrel 110 Burkett L Witt Blvd

McMinn County, Tennessee



UNIQUE

F R I E N D L Y C I T Y S H O P P I N G

ANTIQUES

Down to Earth

Greeks Bearing Gifts

The Sock Shop

Warehouse 23
Hyde Farms Meat Market

DOWNTOWN

All Things New

Greeks Bearing Gifts

Rosebuds & Polkadots

Down to Earth

White Street Market

SHOP

Junebugs Vintage

Heritage Antiques

Hot Spot Antique Mall

Warehouse 23

The Sock Shop

Sweet & Sassy

New Attitude

Treasure's Jewelers

Birds of a Feather

Art & Frame

Fuller's Frame Shop

Athens Flower Shop

Sliger's Jewelers

Kimberly's Fashion Wear



SPIRITS

Muddy Waters Two Wine & Spirit

Oasis Wine & Liquor

COFFEE

Lem's Korner

Blue Front Coffee Co

Dunkin Donuts

Starbucks

Tastee King

JUICE

Zenful Panda

Friendly City Nutrition

Athens Nutrition

FR IENDLY C ITY S IPS

Zenful Panda

Blue Front Coffee Co.

Len's Korner

Muddy Waters

TREAT

ICE CREAM

Mayfield Dairy Farm Visitors Center

Maddi Maes Cafe

Dairy Barn

Smalls Drive In

Patriot Cakes & Creamery

Sonic

Dairy Queen

Cook Out

Northern Delights


